Motul Petit Le Mans
Road Atlanta / 2.54 miles
October 10 - 13, 2018 / Braselton, Georgia
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After Practice 3 Results by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

Pos Class Nr Team Car Driver Time Lops Gap Mph Session
1 P 2 Tequila Patron ESM Nissan DPi Norman Nato 1:11.457 59 127.964 Practice 3
2 P 22 Tequila Patron ESM Nissan DPi Pipo Derani 1:11.547 36  0.090 127.803 Practice 3
3 P 7 Acura Team Penske Acura DPi Ricky Taylor 1:11.663 61 0.206 127.596 Practice 3
4 P 54 CORE autosport ORECA LMP2 Colin Braun 1:11.669 29  0.212 127.586 Practice 2
5 P 5 Mustang Sampling Racing Cadillac DPi Filipe Albuquerque 1:11.708 39  0.251 127.516 Practice 3
6 P 55 Mazda Team Joest Mazda DPi Jonathan Bomarito 1:11.711 50 0.254 127.511 Practice 3
7 P 2 Tequila Patron ESM Nissan DPi Ryan Dalziel 1:11.741 36  0.284 127.458 Practice 3
8 P 5 Mustang Sampling Racing Cadillac DPi Tristan Vautier 1:11.806 56  0.349 127.342 Practice 2
9 P 6 Acura Team Penske Acura DPi Juan Pablo Montoya 1:11.950 29  0.493 127.087 Practice 2
10 P 54 CORE autosport ORECA LMP2 Romain Dumas 1:12.026 58  0.569 126.953 Practice 2
11 P 77 Mazda Team Joest Mazda DPi Oliver Jarvis 1:12.034 34  0.577 126.939 Practice 2
12 P 77 Mazda Team Joest Mazda DPi Lucas Di Grassi 1:12.053 39  0.596 126.906 Practice 3
13 P 22 Tequila Patron ESM Nissan DPi Timo Bernhard 1:12.094 52  0.637 126.834 Practice 3
14 P 7 Acura Team Penske Acura DPi Helio Castroneves 1:12.107 38  0.650 126.811 Practice 3
15 P 52 AFS/PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports ORECA LMP2 Will Owen 1:12.109 46  0.652 126.807 Practice 3
16 P 10 Konica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R Cadillac DPi Renger Van Der Zande 1:12.115 41 0.658 126.797 Practice 3
17 P 31 Whelen Engineering Racing Cadillac DPi Felipe Nasr 1:12.152 33 0.695 126.732 Practice 1
18 P 6 Acura Team Penske Acura DPi Dane Cameron 1:12.166 42 0.709 126.707 Practice 3
19 P 10 Konica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R Cadillac DPi Jordan Taylor 1:12.197 28  0.740 126.653 Practice 1
20 P 55 Mazda Team Joest Mazda DPi Spencer Pigot 1:12.359 37 0.902 126.369 Practice 3
21 P 52 AFS/PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports ORECA LMP2 Jose Gutierrez 1:12.368 33 0.911 126.353 Practice 3
22 P 2 Tequila Patron ESM Nissan DPi Scott Sharp 1:12.415 26  0.958 126.271 Practice 3
23 P 6 Acura Team Penske Acura DPi Simon Pagenaud 1:12.477 37 1.020 126.163 Practice 3
24 P 10 Konica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R Cadillac DPi Ryan Hunter-Reay 1:12.586 47  1.129 125.974 Practice 1
25 P 85 JDC-Miller Motorsports ORECA LMP2 Simon Trummer 1:12.656 36  1.199 125.852 Practice 3
26 P 22 Tequila Patron ESM Nissan DPi Johannes van Overbeek 1:12.666 35 1.209 125.835 Practice 3
27 P 31 Whelen Engineering Racing Cadillac DPi Gabby Chaves 1:12.745 29  1.288 125.699 Practice 3
28 P 85 JDC-Miller Motorsports ORECA LMP2 Devlin DeFrancesco 1:12.874 51 1.417 125.476 Practice 3
29 P 31 Whelen Engineering Racing Cadillac DPi Eric Curran 1:12.942 24 1.485 125.359 Practice 3
30 P 99 JDC-Miller Motorsports ORECA LMP2 Stephen Simpson 1:12.951 22 1.494 125.344 Practice 3
31 P 99 JDC-Miller Motorsports ORECA LMP2 Chris Miller 1:12.968 40 1.511 125.314 Practice 3
32 P 77 Mazda Team Joest Mazda DPi Tristan Nunez 1:13.143 31 1.686 125.015 Practice 3
33 P 52 AFS/PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports ORECA LMP2 Sebastian Saavedra 1:13.234 46  1.777 124.859 Practice 2
34 P 85 JDC-Miller Motorsports ORECA LMP2 Robert Alon 1:13.321 44 1.864 124.711 Practice 2
35 P 5 Mustang Sampling Racing Cadillac DPi Christian Fittipaldi 1:13.418 9  1.961 124.546 Practice 2
36 P 99 JDC-Miller Motorsports ORECA LMP2 Misha Goikhberg 1:13.509 47  2.052 124.392 Practice 2
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Pos Class Nr Team Car Driver Time Lops Gap Mph Session
37 P 54 CORE autosport ORECA LMP2 Jonathan Bennett 1:13.533 20 2.076 124.351 Practice 1
38 P 55 Mazda Team Joest Mazda DPi Marino Franchitti 1:13.622 35 2.165 124.201 Practice 1
39 P 38 Performance Tech Motorsports ORECA LMP2 James French 1:13.772 18 2.315 123.949 Practice 1
40 P 7 Acura Team Penske Acura DPi Graham Rahal 1:13.965 25  2.508 123.625 Practice 2
41 P 38 Performance Tech Motorsports ORECA LMP2 Kyle Masson 1:13.966 33  2.509 123.624 Practice 2
42 P 38 Performance Tech Motorsports ORECA LMP2 Nicholas Boulle 1:16.732 29  5.275 119.167 Practice 2
GTLM
1 GMm 4 Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C7.R Tommy Milner 1:17.847 45 117.460 Practice 3
2 GIM 3 Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C7.R Antonio Garcia 1:17.944 71 0.097 117.314 Practice 3
3 GTM 67 Ford Chip Ganassi Racing Ford GT Ryan Briscoe 1:18.128 50 0.281 117.038 Practice 3
4 GTIM 25 BMW Team RLL BMW M8 GTE Alexander Sims 1:18.186 35 0.339 116.951 Practice 3
5 GTM 66 Ford Chip Ganassi Racing Ford GT Sebastien Bourdais 1:18.232 26  0.385 116.882 Practice 3
6 GILM 3 Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C7.R Jan Magnussen 1:18.300 27  0.453 116.781 Practice 2
7 GTIM 66 Ford Chip Ganassi Racing Ford GT Dirk Mueller 1:18.318 42 0.471 116.754 Practice 3
8 GILM 67 Ford Chip Ganassi Racing Ford GT Richard Westbrook 1:18.337 36  0.490 116.726 Practice 2
9 GTM 4 Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C7.R Marcel Fassler 1:18.349 33 0.502 116.708 Practice 2
10 GTLM 912 Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR Laurens Vanthoor 1:18.359 80 0.512 116.693 Practice 3
11 GTLM 912 Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR Earl Bamber 1:18.406 31 0.559 116.623 Practice 2
12 GTM 25 BMW Team RLL BMW M8 GTE Connor De Phillippi 1:18.415 31 0.568 116.610 Practice 3
13 GTWIM 24 BMW Team RLL BMW M8 GTE John Edwards 1:18.539 38  0.692 116.425 Practice 2
14 GTIM 24 BMW Team RLL BMW M8 GTE Jesse Krohn 1:18.558 38 0.711 116.397 Practice 3
15 GTM 24 BMW Team RLL BMW M8 GTE Chaz Mostert 1:18.590 41 0.743 116.350 Practice 3
16 GTlIM 25 BMW Team RLL BMW M8 GTE Bill Auberlen 1:18.648 31 0.801 116.264 Practice 3
17 GTLM 62 Risi Competizione Ferrari 488 GTE Toni Vilander 1:18.670 32  0.823 116.232 Practice 3
18 GTLM 62 Risi Competizione Ferrari 488 GTE Miguel Molina 1:18.673 63  0.826 116.227 Practice 2
19 GTM 911 Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR Nick Tandy 1:18.699 91  0.852 116.189 Practice 3
20 GIM 3 Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C7.R Marcel Fassler 1:18.795 16 0.948 116.047 Practice 3
21 GIM 4 Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C7.R Oliver Gavin 1:18.804 40  0.957 116.034 Practice 2
22 GIIM 66 Ford Chip Ganassi Racing Ford GT Joey Hand 1:18.872 32 1.025 115.934 Practice 2
23 GTM 911 Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR Frederic Makowiecki 1:18.891 30 1.044 115.906 Practice 3
24 GTIM 912 Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR Mathieu Jaminet 1:19.222 14 1.375 115.422 Practice 3
25 GTM 67 Ford Chip Ganassi Racing Ford GT Scott Dixon 1:19.285 10 1.438 115.330 Practice 2
26 GTIM 62 Risi Competizione Ferrari 488 GTE Andrea Bertolini 1:20.108 26 2.261 114.145 Practice 2
GTLM 911 Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR Patrick Pilet
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Pos Class
GTD
1 GTD 29
2 GTD 71
3 GID 33
4 GTD 29
5 GID 96
6 GID 14
7 GTD 15
8 GTID 63
9 GID 73

10 GID 96
11 GTD 58
12 GTD 48
13 GID 86
14 GTD 44
15 GTD 33
16 GID 73
17 GID 14
18 GTD 86
19 GTID 93
20 GID 58
21 GID 93
22 GID 71
23 GTD 29
24 GTD 64
25 GID 58
26 GTD 44
27 GID 64
28 GTD 48
29 GID 86
30 GID 15
31 GTD 48
32 GID 64
33 GID 63
34 GTD 63
35 GID 93
36 GTD 44

Nr Team

Montaplast by Land-Motorsport

P1 Motorsports

Mercedes-AMG Team Riley Motorsports
Montaplast by Land-Motorsport

Turner Motorsport

3GT Racing

3GT Racing

Scuderia Corsa

Park Place Motorsports

Turner Motorsport

Wright Motorsports

Paul Miller Racing

Meyer Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian
Magnus Racing

Mercedes-AMG Team Riley Motorsports
Park Place Motorsports

3GT Racing

Meyer Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian
Meyer Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian
Wright Motorsports

Meyer Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian
P1 Motorsports

Montaplast by Land-Motorsport
Scuderia Corsa

Wright Motorsports

Magnus Racing

Scuderia Corsa

Paul Miller Racing

Meyer Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian
3GT Racing

Paul Miller Racing

Scuderia Corsa

Scuderia Corsa

Scuderia Corsa

Meyer Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian
Magnus Racing

Car

Audi R8 LMS GT3
Mercedes-AMG GT3
Mercedes-AMG GT3
Audi R8 LMS GT3
BMW M6 GT3

Lexus RC F GT3
Lexus RC F GT3
Ferrari 488 GT3
Porsche 911 GT3 R
BMW M6 GT3
Porsche 911 GT3 R
Lamborghini Huracan GT3
Acura NSX GT3
Audi R8 LMS GT3
Mercedes-AMG GT3
Porsche 911 GT3 R
Lexus RC F GT3
Acura NSX GT3
Acura NSX GT3
Porsche 911 GT3 R
Acura NSX GT3
Mercedes-AMG GT3
Audi R8 LMS GT3
Ferrari 488 GT3
Porsche 911 GT3 R
Audi R8 LMS GT3
Ferrari 488 GT3
Lamborghini Huracan GT3
Acura NSX GT3
Lexus RC F GT3
Lamborghini Huracan GT3
Ferrari 488 GT3
Ferrari 488 GT3
Ferrari 488 GT3
Acura NSX GT3
Audi R8 LMS GT3

Driver

Christopher Mies
Felipe Fraga

Jeroen Bleekemolen
Sheldon van der Linde

Dillon Machavern
Kyle Marcelli
Jack Hawksworth
Daniel Serra
Spencer Pumpelly
Markus Palitala
Patrick Long
Bryan Sellers
Alvaro Parente
Andy Lally

Luca Stolz

Wolf Henzler

Dominik Baumann

Trent Hindman

Lawson Aschenbach

Robert Renauer
Mario Farnbacher
Maximilian Buhk
Daniel Morad
Townsend Bell
Christina Nielsen
Andrew Davis
Matteo Cressoni
Madison Snow
Katherine Legge

David Heinemeier Hansson

Corey Lewis
Frank Montecalvo
Gunnar Jeannette
Cooper MacNeil
Justin Marks

John Potter

U U O O U

Time

:20.283
:20.452
:20.506
:20.558
:20.628
:20.654
:20.659
:20.745
:20.751
:20.805
:20.837
:20.853
:20.884
:20.971
:21
:21.
:21
:21
:21
:21
:21
:21
:21
:21
:21
:21
:21
:21
:21
:21
:21
:21
:21
:22.073
:22.201
:22.361

.099
127
195
214
.268
.320
.375
420
.536
.562
.588
.654
.706
.780
.896
.898
916
.928
.952

Laps

50
35
30
28
32
33
51
42
43
50
34
51
48
33
37
39
42
26
25
60
34
27
47
38
27
50
37
37
31
24
30
33
28
29
40
28

Gap

0.169
0.223
0.275
0.345
0.371
0.376
0.462
0.468
0.522
0.554
0.570
0.601
0.688
0.816
0.844
0.912
0.931
0.985
.037
.092
137
.253
279
.305
371
423
497
613
615
.633
.645
.669
.790
918
2.078

—_ e e

Mph

113.896
113.657
113.581
113.507
113.409
113.372
113.365
113.245
113.236
113.161
113.116
113.093
113.050
112.929
112.750
112.711
112.617
112.591
112.516
112.444
112.368
112.306
112.146
112.110
112.075

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

.984
913
811
.653
.650
626
609
.577
412
.239
.023

Session

Practice 1
Practice 3
Practice 2
Practice 3
Practice 2
Practice 3
Practice 1
Practice 3
Practice 3
Practice 1
Practice 1
Practice 1
Practice 2
Practice 1
Practice 3
Practice 2
Practice 3
Practice 3
Practice 1
Practice 3
Practice 2
Practice 3
Practice 3
Practice 1
Practice 2
Practice 2
Practice 2
Practice 2
Practice 3
Practice 2
Practice 3
Practice 3
Practice 3
Practice 2
Practice 2
Practice 2
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After Practice 3 Results by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

Pos Class Nr Team Car Driver Time Lops Gap Mph Session

37 GTD 33 Mercedes-AMG Team Riley Motorsports Mercedes-AMG GT3 Ben Keating 1:22.399 20 2.116 110.971 Practice 3
38 GTD 15 3GT Racing Lexus RC F GT3 Sean Rayhall 1:22.485 31 2.202 110.856 Practice 1
39 GTD 14 3GT Racing Lexus RC F GT3 Philipp Frommenwiler 1:22.840 25  2.557 110.381 Practice 3
40 GTD 96 Turner Motorsport BMW M6 GT3 Don Yount 1:22.865 35  2.582 110.347 Practice 2
41 GTD 71 P1 Motorsports Mercedes-AMG GT3 JC Perez 1:23.419 34  3.136 109.615 Practice 2
42 GTD 73 Park Place Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3 R Timothy Pappas 1:25.179 20  4.896 107.350 Practice 2
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